

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH**

CWP No.10404 of 2015
Date of Decision: 20.01.2016

Rajinder Kumar and another

. . . .Petitioners

Versus

Tribunal Maintenance & Welfare of Parents Sr. Citizen Act and others

. . . . Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

Present: Mr.Madan Gupta, Advocate,
for the petitioners.

Mr.Balbir Kumar Saini, Advocate,
for respondents No.2 and 3.

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN, J.

In this case, the following order was passed on
01.09.2015:-

*“Learned counsel for the petitioners
states that notice may be issued only
with a view to explore the possibility of
an amicable settlement of dispute
between the parties.*

*Notice of motion to respondents No.2
and 3 for 17.11.2015.”*

Today, counsel on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3 has
appeared and declined the possibility of an amicable settlement.

In view thereof, no further order can be passed in this
petition and hence, the same is hereby dismissed.

22.01.2016

Vivek

(RAKESH KUMAR JAIN)
JUDGE

VIVEK PAHWA
2016.01.27 10:51
I attest to the accuracy and
authenticity of this document
High Court Chandigarh